
Product

Klara spegel
Published 2026-03-05

Helkroppsspegel med träram som passar i de flesta

miljöer.

BVB ID 183645 Type of product Article/product

BSAB

code

X - Inredningar och utrustningar, XB -

Inredningar i bostäder, kontor,

undervisningslokaler, vårdlokaler,

butikslokaler m m

Type of use Inomhus

BK04 code 11215 Hallmöbler, speglar Supplier Essem Design AB

Total

Accepted

Contents

Accepted

Lifecycle

Accepted

Product data

Content reporting
Total weight of product: 8,410g

Content reporting



Component/Sub

Quantity/

in the

compone

Quantity/

in the pro
CAS EC Alloy

H-

indication

/ Listings

Self-

classificatio

Ramen - 11.95 - - - - -

Massivträ ≥99%

≥11,8
3049
9999
9999
99%

Övrig
t,
natur
mate
rial

- - - -

Färg/Lack ≤1%
≤0,11
95%

Övrig
t,
kemi
kalier

- - - -

Spegel
glas

- 78.47 - - - - -



Kiseldioxid
synonym
diatomitjor
kiselgur,
amorf
kiselsyra, C
77811, E 55

69≤ x
≤74%

54,14
4299
9999
9999
4≤ x
≤58,0
678%

7631-
86-9

231-
545-4

- - -

Natriumox
10≤ x
≤16%

7,846
9999
9999
9999
5≤ x
≤12,5
552%

1313-
59-3

215-
208-9

- - -

Kalciumox
(CaO),
Calcium
oxide,
Burnt lime

5≤ x
≤14%

3,923
4999
9999
9999
8≤ x
≤10,9
858%

1305-
78-8

215-
138-9

- - -

Magnesium
(MgO), Calc
magnesia,
Magnesium
oxide, E 53

0≤ x
≤6%

0≤ x
≤4,70
82%

1309-
48-4

215-
171-9

- - -

Aluminium
Aluminium

0≤ x
≤3%

0≤ x
≤2,35
41%

1344-
28-1

215-
691-6

- - -

Pappskiva - 9.39 - - - - -

Papper 100%
9,39
%

Övrig
t

- - - -

Skruv,
ståltråd &
fästen

- 0.19 - - - - -

Galvaniser
stål

100%
0,19
%

Övrig
t,
metal
ler

- - - -



Assessment

Total

Accepted

Leverantörsintyget har ej tagits i beaktning då det

saknas information om blyinnehåll i det återvunna

glaset.

Contents

Accepted

0. Declaration of Contents

Documentation corresponding to the reporting requirements for level Accepted is available. For

assessment against level Recommended, correctly completed “Supplier Certificate of Substance

Content and Concentrations ” is required.

Lifecycle

Accepted

1. Constituent materials and raw materials

<50% renewable raw materials

Recycled material content <50%

Product made from wood species from forestry where sustainability information is lacking

2. Manufacture/production of the article

Data on emissions during production is not available.

Data on energy consumption is not available.

3. Packaging

The packaging contains recycled material and can be recycled or energy recovered from it.

5. Reuse and demolition



Reutilisation/reuse is possible for =70% of the product.

Material recovery and recycling is possible for =70% of the product.

The product does not give rise to hazardous waste during use/building construction.

End-of-service-life items are not classified as hazardous waste during demolition/dismantling.

6. Emissions to indoor air

Not relevant

Sustainable supply chains
Has your company or organisation relevant certificates regarding Social Responsibility?

Yes , ISO 14001, ISO 9001

Has your company or organisation a written Policy or a Code of Conduct dealing with Social Responsibility

in Supply Chain?

Yes

What is included in the policy/Code of Conduct?

FN:s allmänna förklaring om de mänskliga rättigheterna, FN:s barnkonvention, artikel 32, ILO:s åtta
kärnkonventioner (barnarbete, tvångsarbete, diskriminering, föreningsfrihet),

Arbetsrättslagstiftning, Arbetsmiljö, Miljö, FN:s konvention mot korruption

Is the policy/Code of Conduct made available to employees and distributed in the product’s supply chain?

Yes

Is someone in your company’s management team appointed responsible for work and routines regarding

Social Responsibility?

Yes

Is there a procedure developed to follow up the product’s supply chain with regard to Sustainable Supply

Chains?

Yes

What is included in the procedure?

Kartläggning – av produktens leverantörskedja, Riskanalys - identifiering av risker i produktens
leverantörskedja, Handlingsplan – hur identifierade risker ska hanteras, Uppföljning – av

identifierade risker samt av varans leverantörer/underleverantörer

Articles



Name
Article

number
GTIN/EAN RSK E-number

Spegel Kla… 8303 7392157005025 - -

Spegel Kla… 8310 7392157005049 - -

Spegel Kla… 8321 7392157005063 - -

Spegel Kla… 8342 7392157005070 - -

Certifications

Miljöbyggnad

4.0 / 4.1
Ind 15

The BSAB code is not encompassed within MB! (Product has documentation equivalent to an e-BVD, which

corresponds to the GOLD level in MB 4.0).

Ind 9

The BSAB code is not covered by MB, but meets requirements corresponding to GOLD level.

3.0 / 3.1 / 3.2
Ind 14

The BSAB code is not encompassed within MB, but the product does not contain any phase-out or risk

reduction substances, which is equivalent to GOLD. Note! Emissions are not taken into consideration!

Ind 13

The BSAB code is not encompassed within MB! (Product has documentation equivalent to an e-BVD, which

corresponds to the GOLD level in MB 3.0).

2.1 / 2.2

Ind 15



The BSAB code is not encompassed within MB. The product does not contain any phase-out substances

according to KEMI?s definition above the classification limits, which corresponds to the GOLD standard.

Ind 14

The BSAB code is not encompassed within MB, but the product has a public and full BVD3, which is

equivalent to GOLD

BREEAM-SE

2025 v.6.1

Mat07

The BSAB code is not covered by BREEAM but meets the requirements according to the manual, i.e., does

not contain phase-out substances above the threshold limit (according to the Swedish Chemicals Agency’s

[KEMI's] definition of phase-out substances), including Appendix C on substances listed in the REACH

Candidate List (point f, candidate substances above 0.1% by weight).

2023 6.0

Mat07
The BSAB code is not covered by BREEAM, but the product does not contain phase-out substances

(according to the KEMI definition of Phase-out substances), EDS Cat1/Cat2/EDC-SIN) above classification

limits and does not contain candidate substances above 0.1% by weight, which corresponds to Exemplary

level.

2017 v.1.1
Mat07

The BSAB code is not covered by BREEAM, but the product does not contain phase-out or risk reduction

substances (according to the KEMI definition of Phase-out and Risk Reduction Substances), and EDS

Cat1/Cat2/EDC-SIN which corresponds to Exemplary level.

2013 v.2.0
Mat08

The BSAB code is not encompassed within BREEAM, but the product does not contain any phase-out

substances above the classification limits.

Taxonomy

The taxonomy is an EU standard for systematically classifying economic activities based on sustainability

criteria. It promotes sustainability by categorizing businesses according to their environmental and social

impact, facilitating the assessment of sustainability performance, and supporting investment decisions for

a green transition.

Byggvarubedömningen has participated in the national efforts for a Swedish industry adaptation of the



taxonomy under the leadership of Byggföretagen. What we present is in accordance with this industry

agreement. Link to the Taxonomy: https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/PDF/?

uri=CELEX:32020R0852

Product not included

The product is not included in the requirements of the EU Taxonomy Appendix C and

information about emissions.

https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/PDF/?uri=CELEX:32020R0852
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/PDF/?uri=CELEX:32020R0852

